
USDA APHIS PPQ
1101 E Hackberry Ave
Unit No. 300
McAllen, TX 78501

These data, and all the information contained therein, have been collected by the U.S. Department of Agriculture's Animal and
Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS), or by its cooperators on APHIS’ behalf, for restricted government purposes only and is
the sole property of APHIS. See full disclaimer: https://www.aphis.usda.gov/help/data-disclaimer

0 2 4
Miles

0 2 4
Kilometers

Date Created: 
12/12/2025

[

Io
w

a
R
d

N
Lo

s
Eb

an
os

R
d

N
M

oo
re

fie
ld

R
d

US-83

N
La

H
om

a
R
d

N
In

sp
ira

tio
n

R
d

FM-2221

US-83

Te
xa

n
R
d

US-83 US-83
W Loop 374

To
m

G
ill

R
d

Mile 7 Rd

Military Rd

Ja
ra

Ch
in

as
R
d

Hi
da

lg
o

St
ar

r

Hidalgo

1894
1900

1920

2000
2034

2209
2211

2019

2208 2210

2272

2314

2465

2491

2495

2497

2537

2273

2301

2315

2464

2492 2494

2538

3073

3261
3317

3072
3074

3262

3679
4145

4520

3998

4174

4519
4681

Brooks

Hidalgo

Jim
Hogg

Starr

Cameron

Kenedy

Willacy

Mexican Fruit Fly Quarantine:
Peñitas (53.18 Sq. Miles)

Quarantined Commercial Citrus:
223.27 Acres
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Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service MEXICAN FRUIT FLY PROGRAM

Peñitas Quarantine, Hidalgo County, TXU.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
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